# Southwest Spectacular 4-H Horse Show



## Saturday, July 6, 2019 9:00 AM Finney Co. Fairgrounds Grandstand Arena Garden City, KS.

Check -- in: 7:30-8:30 AM

## Must be a 4-Her to participate.

## Entry forms are due by July 2<sup>nd</sup>. \$10 late fee day of the show!

#### Flat show fee of \$10.00

- Make checks payable to "Finney County 4-H Horse Club."
- Mail entries to: Sara Brown, 1515 North Shore Circle; Garden City, KS 67846.
- Questions: Sara Brown: 620-271-4925
- If weather is questionable, exhibitors are asked to please call or text the above number before hauling animals. No reschedule date.
- Class Ribbons, Prizes, & Hi Point Awards thanks to a grant from the County of Finney County!
- <u>NEW THIS YEAR</u> For Finney County residents only, **High Point Buckle Series** for each age group, contestants must show at both SW Spectacular and Finney County Fair 4-H Show!

#### Kansas 4-H Horse Show Rule Book will be followed. (NO STALLIONS ON GROUNDS!)



K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer. K-State Research and Extension is committed to making its

services, activities and programs accessible to all participants. If you have special requirements due to a physical, vision or hearing disability, or a dietary restriction, please contact the Finney County Extension Office at 501 South 9<sup>th</sup> St., Garden City, KS., 67846, 620-272-3670 or fi@listserv.ksu.edu.

# **SW Spectacular Horse Show Entry**

Saturday, July 6, 2019 - 9:00 a.m. Finney County Fairgrounds Arena, Garden City, KS Entry Due by July 2 – Flat Entry Fee \$10 \$10 LATE FEE DAY OF THE SHOW

Name:	4-H Age:	
Complete Mailing Address:		
City/State/Zip:	County:	
EMAIL:	Contact Phone:	

14-18 Years Age Group	10-13 Year Age Group	7-9 Year Age Group
Showmanship	Showmanship	Showmanship
Walk/Trot W. Pleasure	Walk/Trot W. Pleasure	Walk/Trot W. Pleasure
Western Pleasure	Western Pleasure	Western Pleasure
Walk/Trot Horsemanship	Walk/Trot Horsemanship	Walk/Trot Horsemanship
Horsemanship	Horsemanship	Horsemanship
Working Ranch Horse	Working Ranch Horse	Working Ranch Horse
Trail (Walk/Trot Pattern)	Trail (Walk/Trot Pattern)	Trail (Walk/Trot Pattern)
Barrels	Barrels	Barrels
Pole Bending	Pole Bending	Pole Bending
Flags	Flags	Flags

## Notice: Walk/Trot Entrants cannot enter both loping and walk/trot classes on same horse but anyone can enter the speed classes even if you did walk/trot classes on that horse.

\*\*Prizes & Ribbons for every class, High Point/All Around prizes for each age group

#### Attention Parents: Please read and sign for youth under 18 years of age

I am aware of the potential hazards involved in such an event. My child is aware of safety precautions that should be observed during this event. I give consent for my child to participating in the Finney County Southwest Horse Spectacular on July 8, 2017, and understand the Finney County 4-H Horse Project Clubs, the Finney County K-State Research and Extension Council, and the Finney County Fairgrounds are not responsible for any accident to horse or rider or items lost or stolen, while at the event.